SC4000UD-MV-US
Advanced three-level technology, max. efficiency 99%
Effective forced air cooling, no derating up to 45°C (113℉ )
Wide DC voltage operation window, full power operation
at 1500V
Modular design, easy for maintenance
High protection degree, easy for outdoor installation
Optional C5 anti-corrosion degree, adjust to applications

Optimized for ST2236UX-US / ST2752UX-US
© 2025 Sungrow Power Supply Co., Ltd. All rights reserved. Subject to change without notice. Version 17
Type designation  SC4000UD-MV-US
CIRCUIT DIAGRAM
Conversion
Circuit
AC
Breaker
AC
Filter
AC
EMI
Filter
Conversion
Circuit
AC
Breaker
AC
Filter
AC
EMI
Filter
AC SPD
Medium Voltage
Transformer
DC
EMI
Filter
DC SPD
DC1
DC2
DC SPD
DC
EMI
Filter
DC
Fuse
DC
Switch
DC BUS
DC
Fuse
DC
Switch
DC BUS
DC side
Max. DC voltage
Min. DC voltage
DC voltage range
Max. DC current
No. of DC inputs
AC side (Grid)
AC output power
Max. AC output current
Nominal LV / MV voltage
Nominal grid frequency/Grid frequency range
Harmonic (THD)
Power factor at nominal power/Adjustable power factor
AC side (Off-Grid)
Nominal LV / MV voltage
AC voltage distortion
DC voltage component
Unbalance load capacity
Nominal voltage frequency/Voltage frequency range
Efficiency
Max.Converter unit efficiency
Max.efficiency(including transformer)
Protection
DC protection
AC protection
Surge protection
Grid monitoring/Ground fault monitoring